
ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.6679.58CANTessa VIRTUE / Scott MOIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp31 4.0 0.38 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 4.38
2
3
4

CSeSt2
FSTw4
SeLi4

1

5.3 1 1 11 1 2 0 1 11
4.7 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
5.6

1.00
0.38
0.56 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2

6.30
5.08
6.16

42.92

111011121 4.5010.504.0SlLi45
110010-110 5.6800.385.3CCiSt26

7 4.0RoLi4 0.56 1 4.561 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
32.9 36.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

7.00
7.25
7.25

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25
7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00
7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.25
7.06
7.13

Choreography 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.001.00 7.09
Interpretation/Timing 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.501.00 7.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.92

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.1278.01USAMeryl DAVIS / Charlie WHITE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4.50
2
3
4

CCiSt2
FSTw4
CSeSt2

2

5.3 1 0 00 1 1 0 1 01
4.7 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
5.3

0.50
0.44
0.88 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1

5.80
5.14
6.18

40.89

012121211 5.3310.634.7CoSp45
111010111 4.4410.444.0SlLi46

7 5.6RRoLi4 0.13 0 5.731 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
33.6 37.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

7.25
7.00
7.00

6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.25
6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.25
7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.91
6.72
6.84

Choreography 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.001.00 6.81
Interpretation/Timing 7.00 7.25 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.251.00 6.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.89

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.2676.25ITAAnna CAPPELLINI / Luca LANOTTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSeSt31 6.2 0.63 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 6.83
2
3
4

CoSp4
SlLi4+CuLi4
CuLi4

3

4.7 0 1 00 -1 0 -1 0 00
5.6 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
4.0

-0.06
0.31
0.31 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

4.64
5.91
4.31

39.99

000011021 4.8900.194.7BSTw45
000-100010 5.3000.005.3CCiSt26

7 4.0RoLi4 0.38 0 4.381 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
34.5 36.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
6.50
6.75

7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00
6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.75
7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.72
6.53
6.69

Choreography 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.751.00 6.63
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.001.00 6.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.99

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.2074.03RUSNatalia MIKHAILOVA / Arkadi SERGEEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.13 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 4.57
2
3
4

SlLi3+CuLi4
CCiSt2
CuLi4

4

5.3 1 1 02 1 1 1 1 21
5.3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
4.0

0.56
0.63
0.50 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

5.86
5.93
4.50

37.83

100000011 6.45-10.256.2CSeSt35
201-100011 4.1900.194.0SlLi46

7 4.7CoSp4 0.00 0 4.700 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34.2 36.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.00
6.00
6.25

6.75 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75
6.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00
7.00 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.44
6.16
6.34

Choreography 6.00 7.00 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 7.001.00 6.28
Interpretation/Timing 6.25 7.00 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.751.00 6.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.83

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.8872.48RUSAnastasia GORSHKOVA / Ilia TKACHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.31 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5.01
2
3
4

CCiSt2
SeLi4
CoSp4

5

5.3 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 11
5.6 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0
4.7

0.25
0.06

-0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 1 0

5.55
5.66
4.64

37.60

111000001 4.1900.194.0SlLi45
0-1-1-100-1-10 5.700-0.506.2CSeSt36

7 4.0RoLi4 0.13 0 4.131 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1
34.5 34.88

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.00
6.50
6.25

6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25
6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.31
6.16
6.28

Choreography 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.001.00 6.31
Interpretation/Timing 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.251.00 6.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.6870.56RUSAnastasia PLATONOVA / Andrei MAXIMISHIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.19 0 1 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 4.89
2
3
4

CoSp4
CSeSt3
RoLi4

6

4.7 1 1 10 0 1 0 1 01
6.2 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1
4.0

0.31
0.25
0.06 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

5.01
6.45
4.06

34.88

111000111 5.9100.315.6SeLi45
000-10-1000 5.170-0.135.3CCiSt26

7 4.0CuLi4 0.19 1 4.191 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
34.5 35.68

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.50
5.50

5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00
5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00
5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.84
5.72
5.81

Choreography 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.751.00 5.88
Interpretation/Timing 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.001.00 5.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.88

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.9965.36USATrina PRATT / Todd GILLES 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSeSt21 5.3 0.25 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.55
2
3
4

CuLi4+RoLi4
CoSp2
FSTw4

7

5.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 10
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0
4.7

0.00
0.00

-0.25 -1 0 1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

5.60
3.50
4.45

32.37

111211121 4.5610.564.0CuLi45
000000000 6.2000.006.2CCiSt36

7 4.0SlLi4 0.13 1 4.130 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33.3 33.99

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.50
5.25

5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75
4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.50
5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.50
5.31
5.41

Choreography 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.251.00 5.41
Interpretation/Timing 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.251.00 5.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.37

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.6763.65RUSEkaterina BOBROVA / Dmitri SOLOVIEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.25 -1 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 1 1 4.95
2
3
4

CuLi4+RoLi4
CSeSt2
FSTw2

8

5.6 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 10
5.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
3.5

0.06
0.00

-1.04 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

5.66
5.30
2.46

31.98

000-10-1000 3.940-0.064.0CuLi45
000-100000 5.3000.005.3CCiSt26

7 4.0RoLi4 0.06 0 4.060 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
32.4 31.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.50
5.25

5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50
5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.41
5.25
5.28

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.751.00 5.41
Interpretation/Timing 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.501.00 5.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.98

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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